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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RE 
Marinrv Stonman Dau~lnq Ruildine 

JYW Lummonweallh buulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

February 10, 1992 

Mr. J.B. Malone, Jr. 
code 18213 
Department of the Navy 
Southern Division 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command 
2155 Eagle Driie 
P.O. Box 10068 
Charleston, South Carolina 2941 1-0068 
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State Comptroller 

Tom Gallagher 
State l h s u r e r  

Bob Cawford 
Commissioner of Agriculture 

Betty Castor 
Commissioner of Education 

Dear Mr. Malone, 

We would like further information on the Installation Restoration (IR) studies being performed at the naval 
facilities in Florida. As natural resource trustees, we are currently involved with the Naval Air Stations at 
Pensacda, Cecil Field, Jacksonville, and Key West. However, we only have partial information for the other 
facilities we know of in the state: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Underwater Sound Reference Detachment (Orlando, Florida) 
Naval Training Center (Orlando, Florida) 
Naval Underwater Systems Center Detachment (west Palm Beach, Florida) 
Naval Surface Water Center Detachment (Hollywood, Florida) 
Naval Coastal Systems Center (Panama C i ,  Florida) 
Naval Air Station Whiting Field (Milton, Florida) 
Naval Station Mayport (Mayport, Florida) 

We are aware that some of these sites currently have Federal Facilities Agreements. 

We would like further information on these sites such as: current status; remedial investigation (RI) work 
plans; RI reports; feasibility studies; risk assessments; etc. 

We have appreciated the Navy's cooperation and the ability to review and comment on the plans at those 
bases for which we are currentfir involved. Should you wish to contact me, call (904) 488-2960. 

Sincerely, 

L 

John Mitchell 
Project Manager, Office of Marine Programs and 
Planning 

cc: Ed ConMin, FONR 
Lynn Griffin, FDER 
Eric Nuzie, FDER 
Waynon Johnson, N O M  
Jim Lee, DO1 
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